

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1579 of 2026

=====

H.D. ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DEVANG VYAS with MR JASH S THAKKAR(11271) for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 10/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Learned Senior advocate Mr. Devang Vyas with
learned advocate Mr. Jash Thakkar appearing for the
petitioner has tendered the draft amendment, the same is
allowed in terms of the draft. To be carried out forthwith.

At the request of learned Senior advocate Mr.
Devang Vyas, stand over to 19.02.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

SYED SHAHANAZ