

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1579 of 2026
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2026
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1579 of 2026

=====

H.D. ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR JASH S THAKKAR(11271) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 06/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Learned counsel Ms. Rhea Sevak for Gandhi Law Associates states that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent No.2 in the matter and seeks adjournment beyond vacation. It is made clear that the award of tender, if any, would be subject to the ultimate result of the writ-petition.

Stand over to 16th June, 2026.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai