

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1579 of 2026

=====

H.D. ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR JASH S THAKKAR(11271) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 16/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Learned Advocate Ms. Rhea Sevak for Gandhi Law Associates submits that she would entered her appearance on behalf of R-2 and also be filing a reply. Re-list on 02.07.2026.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Mehul Desai