

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1579 of 2026

=====

H.D. ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR JASH S THAKKAR(11271) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

ADITYA DAVDA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the captioned application.

Permission, as sought for, is granted. The application stands disposed of as withdrawn. Notice is discharged.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

YASH ARORA